HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 04/23/13

CERT COCURRICULAR

PETERSON, PHILIP
RILEY, BENJAMIN
TINTOR, ELI

Total: 3

CERT EXTENSION

WAGNER, DEBORAH
Total: 1

CERT LEAVES

COLLINS, ANNE
KOLENDA, TONYA
LARSEN, DAVID
MEEHAN, JANE
WALKER, SARAH

Total: 5

CERT RETIREMENT

ABRAHAM, ARLENE
BREEMEERSCH, MAUREEN
CARLSON, SHERRI
COOKE, KATHLEEN

DAW, CELESTE

DEETZ, SUSAN

ESKOLA, MARK
GELLERSTEDT, KATHRYN

GRADY, KATHLEEN
GROMBACHER, JACQUELYNN

HAGLAND, RONALD
HAMP, TERRY
HARGIS, SUZANNE
HOLM, BRUCE
HOLM, CAROL
HUBERT, CAROL
KROPF, CAROL
JUNTTI, PATRICIA
MEEHAN, JANE
NELSON, JOAN
SEIDELMANN, JULIE
SHIMMIN, DALE
WICKER, DAVID
WOLDEN, BONNIE

Total: 24

CERT TEMP INCREASE

IDEKER, BRIDGET

MCCORMICK, KAREN
SORENSON, STUART
SWEDBERG, JUDITH

Total: 4

POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND

.3 HEAD SWIM/EAST, 12/13, $1191.00, CHANGE IN FTE
.2 HEAD SWIM/EAST, 12/13, $794.00, CHANGE IN FTE
.45 ASST BASEBALL/EAST, 12/13, $1139.85

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

HOMELESS TUTOR/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 48 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

KDGN/HOMECROFT, .5 JOBSHARE, W/O PAY
KDGN/HOMECROFT, .5 JOBSHARE, W/O PAY

GR 4/MACARTHUR, SUPT APPROVED LEAVE, W/O PAY
DCD-M TEACHER/LESTER PARK, MID-CAREER, W/O PAY
PRE-KDGN/PIEDMONT HDST, PARENTAL, W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION

GR 3/LAKEWOOD

READ 180/LINCOLN PARK
FAMILY/CONSUMER SCIENCE/ORDEAN-EAST
GR 3/HOMECROFT

ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/MACARTHUR/STOWE
DCD-M SPECIAL ED/ORDEAN EAST
ORCHESTRA/EAST

PRE-KDGN/NETTLETON HEADSTART

GR 4/CONGDON PARK

ART/EAST

OFFICE EDUCATION EQUITY COORDINATOR/DW/HOCHS
ECSE/BARNES

GUDIANCE COUNSELOR/ORDEAN-EAST
SOCIAL STUDIES/LINCOLN PARK

GR 5/HOMECROFT

GR 1/LESTER PARK

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/DENFELD

ECFE TEACHER/DW

DCD-M TEACHER/LESTER PARK

GR 1/MACARTHUR

MEDIA GENERALIST/CONGDON PARK

GR. 2/MACARTHUR

MATH/ORDEAN EAST

PRINCIPAL/LESTER PARK

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

PRE-KDGN/BARNES, .65 TO 1.0

TITLE I/STOWE, .3499 TO .475

ENGLISH/EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD, CHANGE IN DATES
PRE-K/BARNES, .75 TO 1.0

EFFECTIVE DATES

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/10/13  08/30/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/02/13  06/06/14
09/02/13  06/06/14
03/14/13  03/22/13
09/02/13  09/05/13
04/15/13  05/17/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/28/13
06/07/13
06/14/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/14/13
06/07/13
09/06/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/07/13
06/21/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/11/13  04/05/13
03/11/13  04/26/13
10/01/12  01/18/13
03/18/13  04/05/13



NONCERT APPOINTMENT

BUNNELL, EMMA
BYRNE, GREGORY

FRIDAY, GAYLE
GALLIAN, WILLIAM

HURLEY, CAROLYN
JOHNSON, JEFFREY
KRAFTHEFER, FABIAN
LEE, ROBERT

OHARA, AMANDA
PIERCE, LUISA

RUSK, TIMOTHY
SWAFFORD, REBECCA
TRONTVET, LEAH

Total: 13

NONCERT LEAVES

BROWN, RYAN
CARLSON, SUSAN
FALK, KAREN

FALK, KAREN
MAFFIA, MICHELLE
ROBINSON, KIM
SHEARER, JACK
SOMROCK, SUZANNA

Total: 8

NONCERT LONG TERM SUB

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

HELPER/LINCOLN, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, C HOLMQUIST
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/LINCOLN, 40/52WKS, $11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

LATCH KEY SITE SUPV/LESTER/COMM ED, 15/51WKS, $14.90/HR, M HENDRICKSON
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, $11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/NETTLETON, 40/52WKS, $11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/LINCOLN, 40/52WKS, $11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, $11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, R BROWN

HELPER/LINCOLN, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, R BROWN

INTEGRATION SPECIALIST SYSTEMS/DW, $39,390, TEMPOS, CHANGE IN DATES
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN [I/ORDEAN EAST, 40/52WKS, $11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE
HELPER/LOWELL, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, D LAPLANTE

INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DENFELD/EAST, 40/41WKS, $21.48/HR, TEMPOS,CHGDATE

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

HELPER/LINCOLN, "B" PERSONAL, W/O PAY

HELPER/DENFELD, "A" PERSONAL LEAVE, W/O PAY

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY
HEALTH/LPN PARA/ORDEAN, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY

SPECIAL ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LESTER, ADMIN LEAVE, WITH PAY, TO BE DETERMINED
OFF SPEC INTERMEDIATE/EAST, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

SWAFFORD, REBECCA
Total: 1

NONCERT PERM DECREASE

HELPER/LOWELL, 15/38WKS, $10.30/HR, D LAPLANTE, CHANGE IN DATES

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ABRAMSON, TAMI
SOMROCK, SHERRY

Total: 2

NONCERT RESIGNATION

HURLEY, CAROLYN
MAGOMOLLA, BETH
MANIEKEE, CAREE
RUSK, TIMOTHY
THOMAS, MELANIE

Total: 5

NONCERT TEMP DECREASE

LIC CUED SPEECH/DENFELD, .8125 TO .78125
LIC SING LANG INTER/TRANS PARA/DW, .8125 TO .78125

POSITION/LOCATION

SATELLITE MGR II/ALC

HELPER/EAST

HELPER/LINCOLN

SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/HOCHS

LATCHKEY SUPERIVSOR/CONGDON/MACARTHUR

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

JOYCE, DAVID
Total: 1

NON-CERT TERM

BOOTH, JAMES
Total: 1

NONCERT TEMP INCREASE

SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPEC PARA/EAST, .875 TO .78125

POSITION/LOCATION

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/DENFELD

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

RONINGEN, JUDY
Total: 1

INSTR PARA/NETTLETON/HDST, .4375 TO .975, CHANGE IN FTE

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/11/13
03/28/13

03/05/13
03/29/13

03/27/13
03/26/13
03/25/13
03/04/13
03/11/13
02/11/13
04/01/13
03/11/13
03/04/13

06/14/13

06/14/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/05/13
03/13/13
03/05/03
03/13/13
03/12/13
04/27/13
03/07/13
02/19/13

06/06/13
03/15/13
03/08/13
03/21/13
03/14/13
05/03/13

02/27/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/06/12

03/08/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

09/04/12
09/04/12

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/27/13
03/29/13
03/18/13
03/29/13
03/15/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/25/13

04/19/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

03/08/13

EFFECTIVE DATES

01/22/13

06/07/13



