## HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 04/23/13

CERT COCURRICULAR	POSITION/LOCATION/EFFECTIVE DATE/STIPEND	EFFECTIVE DATES
PETERSON, PHILIP	.3 HEAD SWIM/EAST, 12/13, \$1191.00, CHANGE IN FTE	
RILEY, BENJAMIN TINTOR, ELI	.2 HEAD SWIM/EAST, 12/13, \$794.00, CHANGE IN FTE .45 ASST BASEBALL/EAST, 12/13, \$1139.85	
Total: 3		
CERT EXTENSION	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
WAGNER, DEBORAH	HOMELESS TUTOR/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 48 HRS	06/10/13 08/30/13
Total: 1		
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES
COLLINS, ANNE	KDGN/HOMECROFT, .5 JOBSHARE, W/O PAY	09/02/13 06/06/14
KOLENDA, TONYA	KDGN/HOMECROFT, .5 JOBSHARE, W/O PAY	09/02/13 06/06/14
LARSEN, DAVID	GR 4/MACARTHUR, SUPT APPROVED LEAVE, W/O PAY	03/14/13 03/22/13
MEEHAN, JANE	DCD-M TEACHER/LESTER PARK, MID-CAREER, W/O PAY	09/02/13 09/05/13
WALKER, SARAH	PRE-KDGN/PIEDMONT HDST, PARENTAL, W/O PAY	04/15/13 05/17/13
Total: 5		
CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
ABRAHAM, ARLENE	GR 3/LAKEWOOD	06/07/13
BREEMEERSCH, MAUREEN	READ 180/LINCOLN PARK	06/07/13
CARLSON, SHERRI	FAMILY/CONSUMER SCIENCE/ORDEAN-EAST	06/07/13
COOKE, KATHLEEN	GR 3/HOMECROFT	06/07/13
DAW, CELESTE	ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/MACARTHUR/STOWE	06/07/13
DEETZ, SUSAN	DCD-M SPECIAL ED/ORDEAN EAST	06/07/13
ESKOLA, MARK	ORCHESTRA/EAST	06/07/13
GELLERSTEDT, KATHRYN	PRE-KDGN/NETTLETON HEADSTART	06/07/13
GRADY, KATHLEEN	GR 4/CONGDON PARK	06/07/13
GROMBACHER, JACQUELYNN	ART/EAST	06/07/13
HAGLAND, RONALD	OFFICE EDUCATION EQUITY COORDINATOR/DW/HOCHS	06/28/13
HAMP, TERRY	ECSE/BARNES	06/07/13
HARGIS, SUZANNE	GUDIANCE COUNSELOR/ORDEAN-EAST	06/14/13
HOLM, BRUCE HOLM, CAROL	SOCIAL STUDIES/LINCOLN PARK GR 5/HOMECROFT	06/07/13 06/07/13
HUBERT, CAROL	GR 1/LESTER PARK	06/07/13
KROPF, CAROL	GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/DENFELD	06/14/13
JUNTTI, PATRICIA	ECFE TEACHER/DW	06/07/13
MEEHAN, JANE	DCD-M TEACHER/LESTER PARK	09/06/13
NELSON, JOAN	GR 1/MACARTHUR	06/07/13
SEIDELMANN, JULIE	MEDIA GENERALIST/CONGDON PARK	06/07/13
SHIMMIN, DALE	GR. 2/MACARTHUR	06/07/13
WICKER, DAVID	MATH/ORDEAN EAST	06/07/13
WOLDEN, BONNIE	PRINCIPAL/LESTER PARK	06/21/13
Total: 24		
CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
IDEKER, BRIDGET	PRE-KDGN/BARNES, .65 TO 1.0	03/11/13 04/05/13
MCCORMICK, KAREN	TITLE I/STOWE, .3499 TO .475	03/11/13 04/03/13
SORENSON, STUART	ENGLISH/EAST, 1/6 OVERLOAD, CHANGE IN DATES	10/01/12 01/18/13
SWEDBERG, JUDITH	PRE-K/BARNES, .75 TO 1.0	03/18/13 04/05/13
Total: 4		30/10/10

NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/I OCATION/WEEKS/PATE OF PAY/PEASON		EFFECTIVE DATES	
BUNNELL, EMMA BYRNE, GREGORY FRIDAY, GAYLE GALLIAN, WILLIAM HURLEY, CAROLYN JOHNSON, JEFFREY KRAFTHEFER, FABIAN LEE, ROBERT OHARA, AMANDA PIERCE, LUISA RUSK, TIMOTHY SWAFFORD, REBECCA TRONTVET, LEAH	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON  HELPER/LINCOLN, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, C HOLMQUIST SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/LINCOLN, 40/52WKS, \$11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE LATCH KEY SITE SUPV/LESTER/COMM ED, 15/51WKS, \$14.90/HR, M HENDRICKSON SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, \$11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/NETTLETON, 40/52WKS, \$11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/LINCOLN, 40/52WKS, \$11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, \$11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE HELPER/DENFELD, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, R BROWN HELPER/LINCOLN, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, R BROWN INTEGRATION SPECIALIST SYSTEMS/DW, \$39,390, TEMPOS, CHANGE IN DATES SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/ORDEAN EAST, 40/52WKS, \$11.26/HR, REALLOC OF FTE HELPER/LOWELL, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, D LAPLANTE INTEGRATION SPECIALIST/DENFELD/EAST, 40/41WKS, \$21.48/HR, TEMPOS, CHGDATE		06/14/13 06/14/13	
Total: 13				
NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVI	EFFECTIVE DATES	
BROWN, RYAN CARLSON, SUSAN FALK, KAREN FALK, KAREN MAFFIA, MICHELLE ROBINSON, KIM SHEARER, JACK SOMROCK, SUZANNA	HELPER/LINCOLN, "B" PERSONAL, W/O PAY HELPER/DENFELD, "A" PERSONAL LEAVE, W/O PAY SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/WOODLAND HILLS, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY HEALTH/LPN PARA/ORDEAN, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY SPECIAL ED BW PARA/MACARTHUR, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/LESTER, ADMIN LEAVE, WITH PAY, TO BE DETERMINED OFF SPEC INTERMEDIATE/EAST, "A" PERSONAL, W/O PAY	03/05/13 03/13/13 03/05/03 03/13/13 03/12/13 04/27/13 03/07/13 02/19/13	06/06/13 03/15/13 03/08/13 03/21/13 03/14/13 05/03/13	
Total: 8				
NONCERT LONG TERM SUB SWAFFORD, REBECCA Total: 1	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON HELPER/LOWELL, 15/38WKS, \$10.30/HR, D LAPLANTE, CHANGE IN DATES	<b>EFFECTIVE</b> 09/06/12	03/08/13	
NONCERT PERM DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
ABRAMSON, TAMI SOMROCK, SHERRY Total: 2	LIC CUED SPEECH/DENFELD, .8125 TO .78125 LIC SING LANG INTER/TRANS PARA/DW, .8125 TO .78125	09/04/12 09/04/12		
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES		
HURLEY, CAROLYN MAGOMOLLA, BETH MANIEKEE, CAREE RUSK, TIMOTHY THOMAS, MELANIE Total: 5	SATELLITE MGR II/ALC HELPER/EAST HELPER/LINCOLN SPECIAL ED PROG PARA/HOCHS LATCHKEY SUPERIVSOR/CONGDON/MACARTHUR	03/27/13 03/29/13 03/18/13 03/29/13 03/15/13		
NONCERT TEMP DECREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE	E DATES	
JOYCE, DAVID Total: 1	SPECIAL ED STUDENT SPEC PARA/EAST, .875 TO .78125	03/25/13	04/19/13	
NON-CERT TERM BOOTH, JAMES Total: 1	POSITION/LOCATION SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/DENFELD	03/08/13	E DATES	
NONCERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE	E DATES	
RONINGEN, JUDY	INSTR PARA/NETTLETON/HDST, .4375 TO .975, CHANGE IN FTE	01/22/13	06/07/13	

Total: 1